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270.00 257.52 259.97 99.063658.330.12 15.14350.00 350.00 73.5829.00 4.39I.P.CCPP

175.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PAMPORE GPS (Liq.)

1500.00 2876.22 2653.85 108.3888.17209.87 50.294200.00 4200.00 68.48368.00 185.05PRAGATI CCGT-III

330.40 744.27 841.32 88.460.000.00 0.521500.00 1500.00 49.62126.00 0.66PRAGATI CCPP

330.00 50.07 28.17 177.740.000.00 0.00150.00 150.00 33.3814.00 0.00DHOLPUR CCPP

273.50 448.45 761.93 58.86133.5730.03 53.48830.00 830.00 54.0375.00 40.11RAMGARH CCPP

702.00 419.94 229.85 182.708.6521.26 6.81500.00 500.00 83.9927.00 1.84PIPAVAV CCPP

594.72 374.09 294.96 126.8347.0416.56 25.97360.00 360.00 103.9130.00 7.79DHUVARAN CCPP

374.00 324.48 279.11 116.260.004.14 0.00250.00 250.00 129.7921.00 0.00UTRAN CCPP

351.00 246.78 30.55 807.79396.3915.52 361.88200.00 200.00 123.3917.00 61.52HAZIRA CCPP EXT

156.10 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00150.00 150.00 0.0012.00 0.00HAZIRA CCPP

672.00 2472.63 1769.02 139.7785.38211.32 120.291800.00 1800.00 137.37150.00 180.43URAN CCPP

235.40 30.97 2.41 1285.060.002.41 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00JEGURUPADU CCPP PH I

370.05 314.38 0.00 0.000.000.00 133.761000.00 1000.00 31.4485.00 113.70YELAHANKA CCPP

32.50 204.95 224.10 91.4592.5916.34 72.05240.00 240.00 85.4021.00 15.13KARAIKAL CCPP

120.00 0.00 0.03 0.000.000.03 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00BASIN BRIDGE GT (Liq.)

186.20 966.92 1176.71 82.1753.55109.12 55.651175.00 1175.00 82.29105.00 58.43VALUTHUR CCPP

107.88 0.00 47.27 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00KOVIKALPAL CCPP

https://npp.gov.in   2025/04/22 15:56:31 PAGE 1



FUEL WISE DETAILS - GAS AND LIQUID FUEL

Monitored
Capacity

(MW)

1 32 4 65 7 109 151413 16

% OF
 LAST
YEAR
(9/10)

% OF
PRO-
GRAM
(4/3)

ACTUAL
SAME

MONTHACTUAL PROGRAM ACTUAL

% OF
LAST
YEAR
(4/5)

% OF
PROGRAM

(9/8)
PROGRAM

ACTUAL
SAME

PERIOD PROGRAM ACTUAL

ACTUAL
SAME

PERIOD

ACTUAL
SAME

MONTH PROGRAM ACTUAL

MAR-2025 MAR-2025

GENERATION (GWH) PLANT LOAD FACTOR (%)

181712118

TargetCategory /
Type of Fuel /

Sector /
Stations

Apr 2024 to  Mar
2025

2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24

APRIL 2024 - MAR-2025APRIL 2024 - MAR-2025

100.00 648.85 694.61 93.4133.7557.15 41.93550.00 550.00 117.9746.00 19.29KUTTALAM CCPP

40.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00KASBA GT (Liq.)

40.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00HALDIA GT (Liq.)

97.20 470.18 367.77 127.85218.4917.52 73.62600.00 600.00 78.3652.00 38.28LAKWA GT

139.40 896.68 832.08 107.7694.2476.97 139.50882.00 882.00 101.6652.00 72.54NAMRUP CCPP

69.76 462.43 478.90 96.56113.6237.44 88.62560.00 560.00 82.5848.00 42.54LAKWA REPLACEMENT

63.00 181.10 321.43 56.3449.1327.07 49.26300.00 300.00 60.3727.00 13.30ROKHIA GT

42.00 3.46 157.26 2.200.008.66 0.00200.00 200.00 1.7318.00 0.00BARAMURA GT

1323.00 11451.30 78.46861.53 108.24855.007372.10 12394.3799.2415797.00 15797.00TOTAL  STATE 64.63

Report Version :-
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